LISTED
C               US 22
Description Features
FOX power supply units are smaller, more powerful and more efficient than their
predecessors. FRIWO’s new technical concept has again increased energy density.
Thanks to a patented interchangeable adapter system, its devices are suitable for use
under the toughest conditions and in the harshest environments. New: the optional
IP42 adapter from FRIWO is an interchangeable adapter system that offers additional

	 Mil217F  (1)
Housing material	 PC-ABS
Dimensions	 90x55x34 mm
Weight	 187 g
AC input	 see page 5  (2)
DC output	 see page 6  (3)
(1): 	based on calculations at 120
Vac/ 60 Hz & 230 Vac/ 50 Hz,
ambient 25°C and 100 % load
(2): 	FRIWO interchangeable mains
plug system: see Primary Adapters
(3): 	FRIWO Universal output plug
system: see Secondary Adapters
Model Selection: Output Specifications
Article no. FW Type Voltage Current Power Ripple voltage* Efficiency (typ) No-Load Power
1898151 FW8030/5 5 V 5000 mA 25.0 W 150 mV pp 84.5 % < 80 mW
1898152 FW8030/6 5.9 V 4200 mA 24.78 W 150 mV pp 85.0 % < 90 mW
1898153 FW8030/8 7.5 V 4000 mA 30.0 W 150 mV pp 87.0 % < 70 mW
1898154 FW8030/9 9 V 3300 mA 29.7 W 120 mV pp 87.2 % < 80 mW
1898155 FW8030/12 12 V 2500 mA 30.0 W 120 mV pp 87.0 % < 90 mW
1898156 FW8030/15 15 V 2000 mA 30.0 W 150 mV pp 87.5 % < 100 mW
1898157 FW8030/18 18 V 1670 mA 30.06 W 180 mV pp 88.1 % < 100 mW
1898158 FW8030/24 24 V 1250 mA 30.0 W 180 mV pp 87.8 % < 100 mW
1898159 FW8030/48 48 V 625 mA 30.0 W 300 mV pp 87.5 % < 100 mW
* Ripple measured with 20MHz Bandwidth Oscilloscope and 0.1uF/50V ceramic capacitor and 10uF/50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor across the output terminal.
Switchmode power supply
INDUSTRIAL / ITE
With interchangeable adapter system